
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007380-2022 

Tender

GBC - Parking Cash Collection and Transit

Guildford Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-007380
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03236e  
Published 18 March 2022, 8:40am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Guildford Borough Council

Millmead House

Guildford

GU24BB

Contact

Adrian Swift (GBC)

Email

adrian.swift@guildford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7866164604

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007380-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/007380-2022
mailto:adrian.swift@guildford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ25 - West Surrey

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.guildford.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.guildford.gov.uk
http://www.sesharedservices.org.uk/esourcing


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GBC - Parking Cash Collection and Transit

Reference number

GBC - 033992

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Guildford Borough Council (GBC) is looking for a security provider to collect cash/cash
boxes and notes/notes boxes from ticket and pay machines or premises on a specified
schedule. After secure collection while transporting monies safely, count to ensure
accuracy between audit ticket and monies collected, before depositing to the agree
buyers bank account or alternative specified location. The Service provider (as a
transporter of cash) must possess the necessary cash and valuables in transit (CVit)
licences as regulated by the Security Industry Authority (SIA) which they are required to
be a member of.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

79710000 - Security services

60000000 - Transport services (excl. Waste transport)

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKJ25 - West Surrey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cash collection and transportation services including collection from a number of sites
across Guildford and possible neighbouring boroughs

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

31 July 2022

End date

31 July 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

19 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 April 2022

Local time

12:01pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T01:38:28+0000
	TCPDF




